

m PTO-1595 (modified)	R	
ev. 03/01)		PA1EN1866
4B No. 0651-0027		PAIENIS UNL

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(R.v. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mitsunori KANEMOTO	NEC CORPORATION
Hiromi SUEDA	7-1, Shiba 5-chome,
Keiji TAKAMURA	Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan
5.13-03	vi Co
	19 mg
	90
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Ď Č
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Frecution Date: May 8, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	ition, the execution date of the application is: May 8, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1 (27 CFP 2.41) (240.00)
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed.
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
233/3	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	19-4880
DO NOT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS STACE
_	
to the best of my knowledge and better, the foregoing info- original adjournent.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
or e inter tagament.	
14/30	May 13, 2003
Howard L. Bernstein for Reg. No.	
J. Frank Osha Reg. No.	Z +, 0ZJ
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:
	ENT RECORDATION SERVICES
	Patent and Trademark Office
	O. Box 1450 ria, VA 22313-1450
19/2003 1 MIFT LFR 00000215 10436088	,

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014071 FRAME: 0970

Assignment

		Tokyo, Jap gnor(s), have in	vented certa	in improver	nents in	
BONDI	NG APPARATUS	S AND BONDING	METHOD HA	VING PROCE	SS FOR JUDG	ING BONDING STATE
and exe	ecuted an appli	cation for Letter	s Patent of t	the United S	tates of Ameri	ica therefor on
Whereas,			NEC Corporation			
		-	7-1, Shi	lba 5-chom	e, Minato-ku	· <u>9</u>
		-	Tokyo, J	Japan		
invanti		sires to acquire t United States pa		·		application and
mvenu	•	e, for valuable co				/ acknowledged,
				-	•	to the above named
411 V I 4		anted linon the in	vention set	forth in the		lemark Office to issu
succes necess do so t	sors and assign ary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a	ns; and I/we will gnee in connection. authorize and rec	execute wit on with the juest our att	thout further United State corneys SUG	application to consideration samplication when the constant in	the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to I, PLLC of 2100
succes necess do so l	sors and assign ary by the assi by the assignee I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue	ns; and I/we will gnee in connection. authorize and rece, NW, Washing	execute with the quest our attorn, DC 200	thout further United State forneys SUC 037-3213 to	application to consideration as application when the minimum that the minimum that the minimum to the minimum that the minimu	the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to I, PLLC of 2100 parentheses
succes necess do so t Pennsy (Appli	sors and assignary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a ylvania Avenua cation number	ns; and I/we will gnee in connection. authorize and rece, NW, Washing	execute wit on with the luest our att ton, DC 200	thout further United State forneys SUC 037-3213 to	application to consideration as application when the minimum that the minimum that the minimum to the minimum that the minimu	the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to for PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber
succes necess do so l Pennsy (Appli	sors and assign ary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a ylvania Avenus acation number	ns; and I/we will gnee in connection. authorize and rece, NW, Washing	execute with the quest our att	thout further United State orneys SUC 37-3213 to and Con	application to consideration as application when the minimum that the minimum that the minimum to the minimum that the minimu	the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to I, PLLC of 2100 parentheses
succes necess do so l Pennsy (Appli	sors and assign ary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a ylvania Avenus acation number	as; and I/we will gnee in connection. authorize and rece, NW, Washing filed per of said applications.	execute with on with the quest our att ton, DC 200 eation when	chout further United State orneys SUC 37-3213 to and Conknown.	application to consideration as application when the minimum that the minimum that the minimum to the minimum that the minimu	the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to for PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber
Pennsy (Appliand and appliant)	sors and assign ary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a ylvania Avenue cation number oplication number	authorize and rece, NW, Washing oer of said applications mutsum s/ MITSUNORI	execute with on with the quest our att ton, DC 200 eation when	chout further United States orneys SUC 337-3213 to and Conknown.	application to consideration as application when the minimum that the minimum that the minimum to the minimum that the minimu	the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to for PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber
Pennsy (Appliand ap	sors and assign ary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a sylvania Avenual cation number oplication number	as; and I/we will gnee in connection. authorize and rece, NW, Washing filed per of said applications.	execute with on with the quest our att ton, DC 200 eation when	chout further United States orneys SUC 337-3213 to and Conknown.	application to consideration as application when the minimum that the minimum that the minimum to the minimum that the minimu	the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to for PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber
Pennsy (Appliand and appliante: Date: Date:	sors and assignary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a ylvania Avenual cation number oplication number 5/8/2003	authorize and rece, NW, Washing mer of said applications multivity strain of the st	execute with the puest our attention, DC 200 eation when KANEMOTO	chout further United States corneys SUC 37-3213 to and Con known.	application to consideration as application when the minimum that the minimum that the minimum to the minimum that the minimu	the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to for PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber
Pennsy (Appliand appliand appliand appliante:	sors and assignary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a ylvania Avenual cation number oplication number 5/8/2003	authorize and rece, NW, Washing mer of said applications multivity strain of the said applications strain of the said applicatio	execute with on with the quest our att ton, DC 200 eation when	chout further United States corneys SUC 37-3213 to and Con known.	application to consideration as application when the minimum that the minimum that the minimum to the minimum that the minimu	the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to for PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber
Pennsy (Appliand appliand appliand appliante: Date: Date: Date: Date:	sors and assign ary by the assigned by the assigned I/We hereby a sylvania Avenual cation number oplication number $\frac{5/8}{2003}$	authorize and rece, NW, Washing mer of said applications multivity strain of the st	execute with the puest our attention, DC 200 eation when KANEMOTO	chout further United States corneys SUC 37-3213 to and Con known.	application to consideration as application when the minimum that the minimum that the minimum to the minimum that the minimu	the assignee, its all papers deemed when called upon to for PLLC of 2100 parentheses ber

RECORDED: 05/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 014071 FRAME: 0971